
Communiqué no. 10412-14 April 2024

Women's Sprint  /  Vitesse femmes
Quarterfinals  /  Quart de finales

Results  /  Résultats

Sat 13 Apr 2024 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Race

Number
Name

Team
Code

Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Heat 1

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

10.951

65.747

10.992

65.502

10.955

65.723

1 292 GROS Mathilde FRA Winner +0.030 Winner Q

2 303 PROPSTER Alessa-Catriona GER +1.281 Winner +0.094

Heat 2

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

10.923

65.916

11.003

65.437

1 326 ANDREWS Ellesse NZL Winner Winner Q

2 259 GENEST Lauriane CAN +0.035 +0.129

Heat 3

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

11.164

64.493

11.089

64.929

1 324 van de WOUW Hetty NED Winner Winner Q

2 314 VECE Miriam ITA +0.328 +0.066

Heat 4

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

11.179

64.406

10.872

66.225

11.278

63.841

1 317 GAXIOLA GONZALEZ Luz Daniela MEX +0.004 Winner Winner Q

2 321 VERDUGO OSUNA Yuli Paola MEX Winner +0.040 +0.099

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Semifinals.
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