12-14 April 2024

Women's Sprint / Vitesse femmes Quarterfinals / Quart de finales Results / Résultats

TRACK NATIONS CUP

MILTON CANADA

Communiqué no. 104

CI

Sat 13 Apr 2024 - Race distance: 3 laps

	Rank	Race Number	Name	Team Code	Race 1	Race 2	Decider	
Heat 1				200m Time: Average Speed km/h:	10.951 65.747	10.992 65.502	10.955 65.723	
	1	292	GROS Mathilde	FRA	Winner	+0.030	Winner	Q
	2	303	PROPSTER Alessa-Catriona	GER	+1.281	Winner	+0.094	
				200m Time:	10.923	11.003		
Heat 2				Average Speed km/h:	65.916	65.437		
	1	326	ANDREWS Ellesse	NZL	Winner	Winner		Q
	2	259	GENEST Lauriane	CAN	+0.035	+0.129		
				200m Time:	11.164	11.089		
Heat 3				Average Speed km/h:	64.493	64.929		
	1	324	van de WOUW Hetty	NED	Winner	Winner		Q
	2	314	VECE Miriam	ITA	+0.328	+0.066		
				200m Time:	11.179	10.872	11.278	
Heat 4				Average Speed km/h:	64.406	66.225	63.841	
	1	317	GAXIOLA GONZALEZ Luz Daniela	MEX	+0.004	Winner	Winner	Q
	2	321	VERDUGO OSUNA Yuli Paola	MEX	Winner	+0.040	+0.099	
Progression The winner or		ualifies to the	e Semifinals.					

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

